(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300024442523
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	11/07/0301032002 **78.75
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	03 DEC -5 PH 4:23 SECRETARY 7 STALE TALLARY SSEE FLORED
Office Use Only	

ABELES AND ANDERSON, P. A. Attoeneys at Law 5 West Highbanks Road DeBary, Florida 32713

DAVID E. ABELES (membee, florida and massachusetts dar) Theresa Anderson (member, florida bae) P. O. BOK 530121 DEBARY, FLORIDA 32753-0121 TELEPHONE: (366) 668-6511 FAX: (386) 668-0100 e-mail: abeles-anderson@mpinet.net

November 4, 2003

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Filing of New Corporation/Articles of Incorporation of Creative Builder, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

2

Please find enclosed the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation and Certificate Designating Registered Agent for the above named corporation. Additionally, enclosed is our firm's check in the amount of \$78.75 representing the following:

Filing Fee\$70.00Certificate of Status\$ 8.75

I would appreciate your filing the enclosed Articles and returning a <u>conformed copy</u> to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Abeles

DEA/tbw Enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 17, 2003

DAVID E. ABELES, ESQ. P O BOX 530121 DEBARY, FL 32753-0121

SUBJECT: CREATIVE BUILDER, INC. Ref. Number: W03000034183

We have received your document for CREATIVE BUILDER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2004 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6965.

Dorine Martin Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 403A00062266

FILED

03 DEC -5 FM 4:23

SECRETARY OF STATE

F! ORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

<u>OF</u>

C. RICHARD BROWN, BUILDER, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: C. Richard Brown, Builder, Inc.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be:

488 W. Highbanks Road DeBary, FL 32713

ARTICLE II – NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in or transact any or all activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III—CAPITAL STOCK

The aggregate number of shares of stock and its par value that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 100 at \$.01 par value.

ARTICLE IV – TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V - OFFICERS, DIRECTORS

The name(s) and street address(es) of the initial officer(s) and director(s), if any, who shall hold office the first year of the corporation's existence or until their successor(s) is/are elected is/are:

Name

Title

C. Richard Brown 488 W. Highbanks Road DeBary, FL 32713

Sarah R. Brown

Vice President/Secretary

President/Treasurer

488 W. Highbanks Road DeBary, FL 32713

ARTICLE VI—INCORPORATOR(S)

The name and street address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is:

C. Richard Brown 488 W. Highbanks Road DeBary, FL 32713

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this _____ day of December, 2003.

<u>B. Rectured Brown</u> Richard Brown

STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF VOLUSIA:

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{2\mu}{2}$ day of December, 2003 by C. Richard Brown.

who is personally known to me, or who produced _____ as identification. Notary Pu Teresa M Wilkerson My Commission DD267695 Expires November 30, 2007



FILED

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING03 DEC -5 PH 4:23REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICESECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF FLORIDA

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: C. Richard Brown, Builder, Inc.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

David E. Abeles, Esquire 5 W. Highbanks Road DeBary, FL 32713

has A) (Dupun

C. RICHARD BROWN Title: President Date: /2/4/03

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.325 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Date:

DAVID E. ABELES, ESOUIRE Registered Agent